



The Biddleston Luxury Christmas Banquet **SKU: HB662089**

|                              | Gluten | Soya                  | Peanuts | Nuts | Sesame | Milk | Butter | Lupin | Eggs | Sulphates | Celery | Mustard | Meat Products | Fish | Molluscs | Crustacean | Habanero | Wheat |  |
|------------------------------|--------|-----------------------|---------|------|--------|------|--------|-------|------|-----------|--------|---------|---------------|------|----------|------------|----------|-------|--|
| Mandatory Allergens Contains | X      | X                     | X       | X    | X      | X    | X      |       | X    | X         |        |         | X             | X    |          |            | X        | X     |  |
| <b>Key</b>                   |        |                       |         |      |        |      |        |       |      |           |        |         |               |      |          |            |          |       |  |
|                              | X      | Listed in Ingredients |         |      |        |      |        |       |      |           |        |         |               |      |          |            |          |       |  |
|                              | Z      | May Contain Traces    |         |      |        |      |        |       |      |           |        |         |               |      |          |            |          |       |  |

PRODUCT NAME: Delamotte Blanc de Blancs NV 750ml  
 INGREDIENTS: Chardonnay. Contains **SULPHITES**  
 ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
 STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Domaine Galuval Cotes Du Rhone 750ml  
 INGREDIENTS: 50% Grenache, 50% Syrah. Contains **SULPHITES**  
 ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
 STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Cabernet Merlot Nelson Estate 750ml  
 INGREDIENTS: Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot and a small amount of Petit Verdot grapes. Contains **SULPHITES**  
 ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
 STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Mulled Spice Kit 10g in Hessian Bag  
 INGREDIENTS: Nutmeg, cinnamon, cardamon, cloves, dried mixed peel, bay leaves, black peppercorns and star anise.  
 ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
 STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Quinta do Portal 10 Year Old Tawny 750ml  
INGREDIENTS: Contains **SULPHITES**  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: North Chocolate, Three Kings Milk Chocolate with Christmas Spice 90g  
INGREDIENTS: Ingredients: **Milk** chocolate 98% (cocoa mass, cocoa butter, sugar, whole **milk** powder, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla), Spices (2%): **nutmeg**, cinnamon & oil, cloves, cardamom & ginger.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Chocolarder Blonde Bar, Caramelised White Chocolate 70g  
INGREDIENTS: Unrefined Raw Sugar, Unrefined Cocoa Butter, **Milk Powder (MILK)**  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Source Gabriel Provence Rosé 750ml  
INGREDIENTS: Gin, sugar, (Botanicals used) Sloe berries, hawthorn berries, Macedonian and Bulgarian juniper berries, coriander, angelica, orris root, liquorice root, fresh Amalfi lemon peel, fennel seeds, Douglas fir, bog myrtle, blackcurrant leaf, blackcurrants, cloves, black pepper, bay leaves.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Erbacher Macrobrunn Riesling Kabinett Schloss Schonborn 750ml  
INGREDIENTS: Riesling. Contains **SULPHITES**  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: N/A

PRODUCT NAME: Collingwood Reserve Navy Strength Rum 700ml  
INGREDIENTS: 57% proof rum  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Glendronach 15 Yr Old Revival Single Malt 700ml  
INGREDIENTS: Malted **barley**, fresh spring water, and **yeast**.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Alnwick Sloe Gin 500ml  
INGREDIENTS: Gin, sugar, sloe berries.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Champion & Reeves, Soft Nougat with Pistachios 108g Tin  
INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Glucose, Orange Blossom Honey 14%, **Roasted Almonds (Nuts) Egg Whites Pistachio (Nuts) 4% Vanilla Extract, (Natural) Flavourings, Edible Wafer Paper (Potato Starch and Olive Oil).**  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. This product is temperature sensitive.

PRODUCT NAME: The Chocolatier, Milk Chocolate Spiced Chai Tea Almonds 125g  
INGREDIENTS: **Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla), ALMONDS (18%), Glazing Agent: Arabic Gum And Shellac, Chai Tea Spice (4%) (Pepper, Cardamom, Cloves, Cinnamon, Allspice, Ginger). Minimum Cocoa Solids 32%, Milk**  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Ask Mummy & Daddy, Christmas Candy Poles 230g  
INGREDIENTS: Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, invert sugar syrup, **wheat** flour, corn starch, Vegetable fat (coconut, palm), humectant (glycerol), acids (malic acid, citric acid), potato starch, gelatine (**pork**), flavourings, vegetable oils (coconut, palm kernel), emulsifier: E471; colour: E129  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Davenports, Peppermint Creams (12 Chocs) 150g  
INGREDIENTS: Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fondant, Sugar, Sorbitol (E420), Glucose, Frappe (Glucose, Sugar, Dried **Egg White**, Cornflour), Peppermint Leaves (Sugar, Mint Leaves, Coating Agent: Gum Arabic, Colour (E141)), Peppermint Oil  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Wild & Fruitful, Pear & Walnut Chutney 200g  
INGREDIENTS: Pears (54%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (from **Barley**), Sugar, Apples, Onions, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), **Walnuts** (6%), Orange Juice, Orange Zest, Salt, Ground Cinnamon.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Brandy Fruit & Nut Jewel Topped Christmas Cake- 6” Round

INGREDIENTS: Sultanas (51%), Sugar, **EGG, WHEAT** Flour (Contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cherries (10%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Colour E163, Sulphur Dioxide (E220) (**SULPHITES**), Butter (**MILK**), Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Brandy (3%), **ALMONDS (NUTS)**, Caramel Colour E150c, Black Treacle, Raising Agents: E500, E450 (WHEAT), Mixed Spice, Flavouring (**NUTS**)

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Please store in a cool dry place, once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME: Travelling Bee Co, Sweet Chestnut Honey 227g

INGREDIENTS: 100% Honey

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store at room temperature. Honey may naturally crystallise. If this happens, place the jar in warm water

PRODUCT NAME: Proof of the Pudding, Rum Christmas Pudding Medium 450g

INGREDIENTS: Dried Fruit 27% (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants), Free range **EGGS**, Soft brown sugar, Alnwick Rum 7% **WHEAT** flour (raising agents: E500 and E450), Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** flour, salt, yeast, water), Beef Suet, Apples 6%, **NUTS** 6% (**PECANS, HAZELNUTS & ALMONDS**), Cherries 5% (glucose-fructose syrup, citric acid, colour E127, preservative **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), Orange and Lemon peel 3% (glucose-fructose syrup, salt, preservative **SULPHUR DIOXIDE**, citric acid), Carrots, Oranges zest and juice, Lemons zest and juice, mixed spice.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Seabanks, Raspberry Vinegar 150ml

INGREDIENTS: Red Wine Vinegar (contains **sulphites**), British Sugar, British Raspberries (35%).

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Rosebud Preserves, Cherry & Amaretto Jam 200g

INGREDIENTS: Cherries 93%, unrefined sugar, Bramley apples, lemon juice, Amaretto 2%, **almond** extract.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Ambient storage. Once opened, refrigerate and enjoy within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME: Rosebud Preserves, Red Onion & Port Marmalade 200g

INGREDIENTS: Red onions 62%, unrefined sugar, white wine vinegar, redcurrant juice, ruby port 5%, herbs, spices.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Ambient storage. Once opened, refrigerate and enjoy within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME: Mocha Mondo, Mandra Terre Single Origin Coffee 228g  
INGREDIENTS: Specialty SHG 100% coffee. Dark roast coffee, fine ground.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Bari Tea Brewery, Afternoon Tea Blend, Loose Leaf Tea 100g  
INGREDIENTS: 100% black tea blend  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Fine Cheese Co, Fig, Honey & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers 125g  
INGREDIENTS: **Wheat** Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Dried Fig Pieces 7%, Autolysed Yeast, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Honey 1%, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent) Natural Flavouring.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Ambient storage. Once opened, consume within 1 week

PRODUCT NAME: Fine Cheese Co, Stilton 200g  
INGREDIENTS: **Cheese; Milk** (Cow, Goat, Buffalo or Ewe's **Milk**), and may contain; Salt, Starter Culture, Truffle, Bacteria, Rennet, Annatto.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Keep refrigerated. Serve at room temperature

PRODUCT NAME: Fine Cheese Co, Pickled Shallots for Cheese 350g  
INGREDIENTS: Shallots (60%), Red Wine Vinegar (**sulphites**)(13%)\*, Water, Sugar, **Celery** (3%), Pink Peppercorns.  
\*(6% acidity)  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 2 weeks

PRODUCT NAME: Richly Dark Kalamata Olives 250g  
INGREDIENTS: Pitted Kalamata Olives 56%, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Herbs de Provence, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: No need to chill, just keep olives cool and covered by oil

PRODUCT NAME: Miller's Harvest, Three Seeded Crackers 125g

INGREDIENTS: Stoneground wholemeal flour (78%) (**Wheat**), Corn oil, Autolysed yeast, **Sesame** seeds, **Linseeds**, Poppy seeds, Malt extract (**Barley**), Salt, Raising agent (Sodium bicarbonate)

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Cornish Charcuterie Salmon & Lemon Pate 125g

INGREDIENTS: Salmon 54.9 % (**fish**), butter (**milk**), onions, Cornish Sea salt, black pepper, lemon oil 0.1%.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days.  
Do not use if the jar lid can be depressed

PRODUCT NAME: St Basil Olive Grove Extra Virgin Olive Oil 250ml

INGREDIENTS: 100% unfiltered extra virgin olive oil.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Tempus, Achari Spiced Salami 60g

INGREDIENTS: Pork (96.38%), Salt, Fennel, Black pepper, Nigella seed, Mace, Fenugreek, Dextrose, Sodium nitrate.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME: The Fine Cheese Co, Toast Cherries, Almonds & Linseeds 100g

INGREDIENTS: Flour (**wheat**), Glace Cherries (20%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Concentrates (Carrot, Radish, Blackcurrant), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)) ((14%), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **Linseeds** (1%), Honey, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Natural Flavouring.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 6 weeks, and by shown date

PRODUCT NAME: Lecale Harvest, Duck Liver Parfait with Armagnac 90g

INGREDIENTS: Duck liver, duck fat, **butter (milk)**, **milk**, shallots, tomato puree, Armagnac (**sulphites**), potato starch, 22 spices.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME: Cornish Charcuterie, Bresaola (BEEF) 50g  
INGREDIENTS: Beef Silverside (160%), Curing Salt (Salt 99%, Preservative: E250), Ground Black Pepper, Port.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place, away from direct sunlight. Refrigerate once opened.

PRODUCT NAME: Tempus, Achari Smoked Coppa 60g  
INGREDIENTS: Pork, Salt, Black pepper, Red wine, Sodium nitrate  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 3 days.

PRODUCT NAME: Northumberland Cheese, Chesterwood Smoked Goats Cheese Wedge 150g  
INGREDIENTS: Pasteurised goat's **milk**, oak smoke.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME: Northumberland Cheese, Nettle Wedge 150g  
INGREDIENTS: Pasteurised cow's **milk**, nettle mix (Nettle Mix (Nettle, Chives, Parsley, Onion, Garlic).  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Keep refrigerated below 5°C

PRODUCT NAME: Godminster, Organic Cheddar Waxed 200g Truckle  
INGREDIENTS: Pasteurised Cow's **Milk**\*, Salt, Rennet (Vegetable based), Starter Cultures.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Keep refrigerated. Once opened consume within 5 day.

PRODUCT NAME: Rosebud Preserves, Damson Fruit Cheese 115g  
INGREDIENTS: Damsons 120%, unrefined cane sugar, fresh lemon juice.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store ambient and refrigerate once opened. After opening, consume within 6 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME: Northumbrian Pantry, Habanero Chilli Jelly 200g  
INGREDIENTS: Apple, Sugar, Cider Vinegar, **Habanero** Chilli (2%).  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 6 weeks, and by shown date

PRODUCT NAME: Arran Cheese, Whisky Cheddar Cheese Truckle 200g  
INGREDIENTS: Cow's **Milk**, salt, vegetarian rennet, wood smoke (<1%).  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Keep Refrigerated, Once opened, consume within 5 days.

PRODUCT NAME: Hawkhead, Whisky Smoked Cashews 65g  
INGREDIENTS: CASHEW NUTS (**NUTS**), Smoked Sugar, Smoked Salt, Water, Whisky Cask Smoke.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

PRODUCT NAME: Olives Et Al, Pig in Blanket Mixed Nuts 150g  
INGREDIENTS: NUT Mix (**PEANUTS, CASHEWS, ALMONDS**) 92%, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento)), Sugar, Salt, Extra Virgin Olive Oil.  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dark place. Once opened, use within 3 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME: Northumbrian Bakehouse, Roasted Almond, All Butter Luxury Shortbread 175g  
INGREDIENTS: **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Sugar, ALMONDS (12%), Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and consume within 30 days

PRODUCT NAME: Authentic Bread Co, Luxury Mince Pies, Box of 6  
INGREDIENTS: Mincemeat\*(36%) (Apples\*, Raisins\*, Currants\*, Sultanas\*, Sugar\*, Sunflower Oil\*, Flaked **Almonds**\*, Cognac\*(2%), Orange Juice\*, Lemon Juice\*, Orange Zest\*, Lemon Zest\*, Mixed Spice\*, Cinnamon\*), **Wheat** Flour\* (**Wheat** Flour\*, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter\* (Butter\* [**milk**]), Sugar\*, Water, Icing Sugar\*  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened keep in airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

PRODUCT NAME: Studio 28, Dark Hot Chocolate 200g  
INGREDIENTS: Cocoa butter, Sugar, **Soy** lecithin  
ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.  
STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight



PRODUCT NAME: Studio 28 Patisserie , Single Origin Milk Chocolate 80g

INGREDIENTS: 33% Milk Chocolate, (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, (Criollo Variety-Java) Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (Soy Cocoa butter, Sugar, **Soy** lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring) Shimmer Gold Powder: E555, Colour: E171)

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Northumbrian Pantry, Pickled Spiced Pears 300g

INGREDIENTS: Pears, sugar, red wine vinegar (may contain trace amounts of **barley** and **sulphites**) sultanas, orange, cinnamon, allspice, star anise, cloves

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 6 weeks, and by shown date

PRODUCT NAME: The Chocolatier, Indulgent Milk Chocolate Dusted Truffles 130g

INGREDIENTS: Esmeraldas Rainforest Ecuadorian **Milk** Chocolate (Sugar, Cacao Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cacao Mass, Skimmed MILK Powder), **Milk** Chocolate Shell (Sugar, Cacao **Butter**, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cacao Mass, **MILK** Fat, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Water, Muscovado Sugar, Glycerine, Cocoa. **Milk** Chocolate Min.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place. Away from direct sunlight

PRODUCT NAME: Northumbrian Smokehouse, Oak Smoked Sea Salt

INGREDIENTS: Sea Salt, Oak Smoke.

ALLERGENS: Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in **CAPITALS**.

STORAGE: Store in a cool dry place.